FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04/

01 02

04-11-2000



101314166

U.S. Denartment of Optimerce Pater and Tradenal Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM	COVER	SHEET
TRADEMARKS	ONLY	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/23/98 Change of Name Other						
Conveying Party	\$8aul if additional name of annualing motion ottoched						
Name Allied Riser Communications Holdings, Inc. Month Day Year 2/23/00							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Allied Riser Communications	, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA							
DBAJARAJIA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 700 N. Pearl Street							
Address (line 2) #200							
Address (line 3) Dallas	Texas 75201						
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware						
0/2000 DNGUYEN 00000492 75489667 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY						
C:481 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and						

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the 0.5. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Unicer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0331

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
O. 10 . 00 . 1	^^^

Page 2

U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (2)	12) 684-3900, x227			
Name					
	Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman				
Address (line 2)	270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor				
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10016-0601				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docincluding any attachments.	cument # S			
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).			
Trac		ation Number(s)			
75/489,60	67 2,309,909				
Number of	Properties	ш _			
	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 2			
Fee Amoun		\$ 65.00			
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1730			
	•				
Chalamant	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Amy B. Go	oldsmith (May B) Clook hours	3/20/00			
-	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0332

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Allied Riser Communications Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 N. Pearl Street #200, Dallas, Texas 75201, has adopted and used the marks that are the subject of application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark RegistrationsReg. No.Reg. DateARC & DESIGN2,309,9091/18/2000

Trademark Applications

ADVANCED RISER COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

5/22/98

AND, WHEREAS, Allied Riser Communications, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 N. Pearl Street #200, Dallas, Texas 75201, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, applications, registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and past common law causes of action;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Allied Riser Communications Holdings, Inc., as of November 23, 1998, does hereby sell, assigns and transfer unto the said Allied Riser Communications, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, applications,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0333

registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and past common law causes of action.

ALLIED RISER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC.

Dated: February 23, 2000

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	App. Date
ARC & DESIGN	2,309,909	1/10/2000	75/489,636	5/22/1998
ADVANCED RISER			75/489,667	5/22/1998

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/21/2000 REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0335